504582594 10/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4629306

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHIH-LUN CHEN	09/15/2017
TING-LAN LIN	09/15/2017
WEN-XUAN ZHAO	09/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHUNG-YUAN CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	200 ZHONGBEI RD.
Internal Address:	ZHONGLI DIST.
City:	TAOYUAN CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15726357	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)521-0550

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4083138748

Email: roger.chu.patent@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: ROGER H. CHU
Address Line 1: 19499 ERIC DRIVE

Address Line 4: SARATOGA, CALIFORNIA 95070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALFRED-054-26
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROGER H CHU
SIGNATURE:	/rhchu/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=SignedAssignment_Alfred05426#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment_Alfred05426#page2.tif

PATENT 504582594 REEL: 043801 FRAME: 0435

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Shih-Lun Chen, Ting-Lan Lin, and Wen-Xuan Zhao, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the specification of the application for the United States patent, which was filed on Oct. 5, 2017 and assigned Serial No. 15/726,357 that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated and is entitled:

"MOVING AVERAGE LOW-PASS FILTERING DEVICE AND METHOD"

and we, the undersigned, hereby:

- 1) sell, assign and transfer to <u>Chung Yuan Christian University</u>, a university of Taiwan, having a principal place of business at <u>No.200</u>, <u>Zhongbei Rd.</u>, <u>Zhongli Dist.</u>, <u>Taoyuan City 320</u>, <u>Taiwan (R.O.C.)</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in and to said United States applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;
- 2) authorize the ASSIGNEE to apply for and receive a patent or patents of foreign countries for said improvements, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from the undersigned;
- 3) agree to execute all lawful papers and documents, and perform all lawful acts useful in connection with said United Sates and foreign applications, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said improvements in all countries;
- 4) authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any patents granted for said improvements to the ASSIGNEE for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

. .

RI Reference: 106-1-CY-026(US)

PATENT REEL: 043801 FRAME: 0436

- 5) warrant and represent that any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, contract, or other agreements that conflicts with this assignment has not been entered, and will not be entered by the undersigned; and
- 6) authorize and request my representative, Roger H. Chu, USPTO Reg. # 52745, to insert above the U. S. patent application serial number and the filing date in order to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand,

Assignor	1 Ciamatuna	Shih-Lun Upn	7 % 2	701MG1C
uszignoi	i Signature:	2/1/17 CUN (1/2/1)	Date::	. The state of the

Name: Shih-Lun Chen

Residence City: Taoyuan City, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

Mailing Address: No.200, Zhongbei Rd., Zhongli Dist., Taoyuan City 320, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

Assignor 2 Signature: Time Land Land Date: 719.15

Name: Ting-Lan Lin

Residence City: Taoyuan City, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

Mailing Address: No.200, Zhongbei Rd., Zhongli Dist., Taoyuan City 320, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

Assignor 3 Signature: Wen-Xuan Zhao Date: 2017.09.08

Residence City: Taoyuan City, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

Mailing Address: No.200, Zhongbei Rd., Zhongli Dist., Taoyuan

City 320, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

×2:

RJ Reference: 106-J-CY-026(US)